

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

September 21, 1984

Mrs. Debra Lorentz City Clerk-Treasurer Kasota City Hall Kasota, Minnesota 56050

Docket Number A-4153

Ordinance Number 1982-2

City of Kasota

Dear Mrs. Lorentz:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: LeSueur County Auditor Kasota Township Clerk James M. Tracy Secretary of State STATE OF MINNESOTA'
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
AND A 1985

JAN 2 4 1985 Coan anderson shows

Secretary of State 195

CITY OF KASOTA Kasota, MN 56050

Kasata

State of Minnesota Secretary of State St. Paul, MN 55155 October 1, 1984

Secretary of State,

Enclosed is a copy of an ordinance annexing James Tracy's property into the Kasota City limits.

Debra Lorentz Kasota City Clerk 507-931-3290 507-931-3542

CITY OF KASOTA Kasota, MN 56050

ORDINANCE NO. 1982-2

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF KASOTA TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED UNPLATTED LAND NOT EXCEEDING 200 ACRES IN AREA ABUTTING UPON THE CITY LIMITS.

whereas, a certain petition dated September 6, 1984, requesting annexation of the territory hereinafter described was duly presented to the council on the 17th day of September, 1984; and

WHEREAS, the petition was signed by all owners; and

WHEREAS, no objections to the annexation have been received from the town board, or the governing body of any municipality whose boundaries abut upon the boundaries of the land to be annexed; and

WHEREAS, the land described in the petition abuts upon the city limits at the southerly boundary thereof;

The council of the City of Kasota, Minnesota, ordains:

Section 1. The city council hereby determines (1) that the territory described herein abuts upon the city limits and is urban or suburban in character; and (2) that none of the territory is now included within the limits of any city.

Section 2. The corporate limits of the city are hereby extended to include the unplatted land described as follows and the same is hereby annexed to and included within the city as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof:

Beginning of N line of Sec 5-109-26, 54 rds W of NE cor of said Sec 5 thence S 10 rds, thence W 4 rds thence N 10 rds, thence E 4 rds to beg Sec 5-109-26 .25 Ac

Section 3. The city clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the Secretary of State, the Town Clerk, and the County Auditor.

Section 4. This ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of the certified copies as directed in Section 3, and approval of the ordinance by the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Adopted by the council this 17th day of September, 1984.

Mayor Janse

ATTEST:

City Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JAN 24 1985

Secretary of State